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(a) the n'lmber of Goneral Sales Agents 
01 Indian Airlines and Air India in the 
country state-wise ; 

(b) details of the business done through 
these General Sales Agents with the amount 
of commission paid to them in the tast three 
years year-wise ; 

(c) whether there is a proposal to ap-
point more General Sales Agents in the near 
future; 

(d) if so, the details thereof; and 

(e) if not, the reasons therefor? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION 
(SHRI JAGDISH TYTLER): (a) While 
Indian Airlines have no General Sales Agents 
in India, Air India have three General Sales 
Agents viz. Indian Airlines, Janta Travels 
Pvt. Ltd. and Arya Travels. Tbe territories 
represented by them are given in the state-
ment below. 

(b) The information is being collected 
and will be laid on the table of the House. 

(c) No, Sir. 

(d) Does not arise. 

(e) Indian Airlines is wen represented at 
all passenger and carg" generating points by 
either its own offices or by Passenger ICargo 
Sales Agents. The existing General Sales 
Aaents adequately represent Air India within 
tbe cou&try. 

STATEMENT 

TERRITORIES REPRESENTED BY 
THE THREE GENERAL 

SALES AGENTS 

(i) Indian 
Airlines 

India, excluding the 
cities of Bombay. Cal .. 
cutta. Madras, Punjab, 
Haryan8, Himachal Pra-
deah, Chandigarh, 
Kerala, Union Territory 
of Delhi, Uttar Pradesh, 
Jammu and Kasbmir, 
Rajasthan and Bibar, 
Orissa, BaogaJ ore , 
Ahmedabad, PODC, By-
derabad, West DeDp), 

(ii) lanta 
Travels 
Pvt. Ltd .. 

(iii) Arya 
Travels 

Assam.; MeghaJaya, Mani-
pur. Mizoram, Arunachal 
Pradesh, Nagaland and 
Tripura. 

: Punjab, Himachal Pradesh, 
Chandigarh, Haryana, 
Union Territory of Delhi, 
Uttar Pradesh, Jammu 
and Kashmir and Rajas-
than. 

Bihar, Orissa, Welt 
Bengal, (Excluding tbe 
Metropolitan City of 
Calcutta), Assam~ Aruna-
chal Pradesh, Meghalaya, 
Manipur, Mizoram, Naga-
land and Tripura. 

Management of AurovilJe 

7061. SHRI MOOL CHAND DAGA 
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE 
DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state : 

(a) whether Sri Aurobindo Society has 
made a proposal of managing the Auroville 
as an alternative to Government Manage-
ment; 

(b) whether an assurance in Parliament 
was given that Government would consider 
a viable proposal for the management of the 
Auroville as tbe intention of Government 
was to remain in management only for a 
temporary perjod ; and 

(c) if so, action Government have taken 
on this proposal SO far ? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
DEPARTMENTS OF EDUCATION AND 
CULTURE (SHRIMATI SUSHILA ROH-
T AOI) : (a) A general suggestion bas been 
received. 

(b) Yes, Sir. 

(c) SUlgestions and proposals received 
from different quarters will be given due to 
consideration while formu)atilll a permanent 
solution. 

A&Utional FlIDds to M/O Human 
ReIOaree Development 

7062. SHRt SODe RAMAIHA: Will 
the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE 
DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state : 
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(a) whether it Is a fact that Rs. 108 
crores have been sanctioned to the Ministry 
of Human Resource Development in addition 
to the normal budgetary allocation; and 

(b) if 80, the break up of the expeQdi-
ture of the additional allocation? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
DEPARTMENTS OF EDUCATION AND 
CULTURE (SHRIMATI SUSHILA ROH-

T AGI): (a) The Department of Education 
had obtained a SupJ)lemeotary Grant of 
Rs. 110.07 crores during 1985-86. This 
amount included an anocation of Rs. 108 
crores which was obtained for augmenting 
the provision made for certain Plan schemes 
in the budget for 1985-86. 

(b) A Statement showing the break-up 
of the expenditure of additional allocation 
Rs. 108.00 crores is given below. 

STATEMENT 

PROGRAMME/SCHEME-WISE BREAK UP OF THE ADDITIONAL 
ALLOCATION OF RS. 108 CRORES ALONG WITH 

EXPENDITURE INCURRED THERE AGAINST 
DURING 1985-86 

S. No. Programme/Scheme 

School Education 
1. Non-formal Education 

2. Model Schools 
3. Teachers Training 

Adult Education 

4. Rural Functional Literacy Projects 

S. Assistance to Voluntary Organisations 

6. Mass Movement for Literacy 

University lHigber Education 
7. University Grants Commission Schemes 

Technical Education 

8. Community Polytechnics 

9. Removal of Obsolescence 
10. For Indian Institutes of Technology, 

Regional Engineering Colleges and 
Indian Institute of Managements 

11. Language Development 
12. Scholarships 

Total 

(Figures in crores of Rupees) 

Additional 
budget 

allocation 

21.~3 

25.58 

3.41 

11.00 

4.00 

9.00 

6.00 

9.00 

12.00 

3.40 

2.17 

0.91 

108.00 

Expenditure incurred 
dwing 85-86 

against additional 
alJocatioD 

2.65 
1.23 

1.90 

0.84 

323 

3.86 

8.75 

12.00 

3.40 

37.83 

NB: The expenditure figures indicated above are provisional. Thtre may be slight 
variation when final accounts for tbe yeat 1985-86 are received, 




