(a) the number of General Sales Agents of Indian Airlines and Air India in the country state-wise ;

(b) details of the business done through these General Sales Agents with the amount of commission paid to them in the last three years year-wise;

(c) whether there is a proposal to appoint more General Sales Agents in the near future ;

(d) if so, the details thereof ; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI JAGDISH TYTLER): (a) While Indian Airlines have no General Sales Agents in India, Air India have three General Sales Agents viz. Indian Airlines, Janta Travels Pvt. Ltd. and Arya Travels. The territories represented by them are given in the statement below.

(b) The information is being collected and will be laid on the table of the House.

- (c) No, Sir.
- (d) Does not arise.

(e) Indian Airlines is well represented at all passenger and cargo generating points by either its own offices or by Passenger/Cargo Sales Agents. The existing General Sales Agents adequately represent Air India within the country.

#### **STATEMENT**

## TERRITORIES REPRESENTED BY THE THREE GENERAL SALES AGENTS

(i) Indian : India, excluding the Airlincs cities of Bombay, Calcutta, Madras, Punjab, Haryana, Himachal Pradesh. Chandigarh, Kerala, Union Territory of Delbi, Uttar Pradesh, Jammu and Kashmir, Rajasthan and Bihar. Orissa. Bangalore, Ahmedabad, Pune, Hyderabad, West Bengal,

Assam, Meghalaya, Manipur, Mizoram, Arunachal Pradesh, Nagaland and Tripura.

 (ii) Janta : Punjab, Himachal Pradesh, Travels Chandigarh, Haryana, Pvt. Ltd. Union Territory of Delhi, Uttar Pradesh, Jammu and Kashmir and Rajasthan.

 (iii) Arya : Bihar, Orissa, West Travels
Bengal, (Excluding the Metropolitan City of Calcutta), Assam, Arunachal Pradesh, Meghalaya, Manipur, Mizoram, Nagaland and Tripura.

Management of Auroville

7061. SHRJ MOOL CHAND DAGA : Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :

(a) whether Sri Aurobindo Society has made a proposal of managing the Auroville as an alternative to Government Management;

(b) whether an assurance in Parliament was given that Government would consider a viable proposal for the management of the Auroville as the intention of Government was to remain in management only for a temporary period; and

(c) if so, action Government have taken on this proposal so far ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENTS OF EDUCATION AND CULTURE (SHRIMATI SUSHILA ROH-TAGI): (a) A general suggestion has been received.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) Suggestions and proposals received from different quarters will be given due to consideration while formulating a permanent solution.

## Additional Funds to M/O Human Resource Development

7062. SHRI SODE RAMAIHA : Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state : (a) whether it is a fact that Rs. 108 crores have been sanctioned to the Ministry of Human Resource Development in addition to the normal budgetary allocation; and

(b) if so, the break up of the expenditure of the additional allocation ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENTS OF EDUCATION AND CULTURE (SHRIMATI SUSHILA ROH- TAGI): (a) The Department of Education had obtained a Supplementary Grant of Rs. 110.07 crores during 1985-86. This amount included an allocation of Rs. 108 crores which was obtained for augmenting the provision made for certain Plan schemes in the budget for 1985-86.

(b) A Statement showing the break-up of the expenditure of additional allocation Rs. 108.00 crores is given below.

#### STATEMENT

# PROGRAMME/SCHEME-WISE BREAK UP OF THE ADDITIONAL ALLOCATION OF RS. 108 CRORES ALONG WITH EXPENDITURE INCURRED THERE AGAINST DURING 1985-86

(Figures in crores of Rupees)

S. No	D. Programme/Scheme	Additional budget allocation	Expenditure incurred during 85-86 against additional allocation
School	Education	<u> </u>	
1. 1	Non-formal Education	21.53	2.65
2. N	Model Schools	25,58	1.23
3.	Teachers Training	3.41	1.90
Adult	Education		
4. 1	Rural Functional Literacy Projects	11.00	0,84
5. 4	Assistance to Voluntary Organisations	4.00	3 23
6. N	Mass Movement for Literacy	9.00	•••
Univer	rsity/Higher Education		
7. U	University Grants Commission Schemes	6 <b>.00</b>	3.86
Techni	ical Education		
8. 0	Community Polytechnics	9 <b>.0</b> 0	8,75
9.	Removal of Obsolesecnce	12.00	12.00
	For Indian Institutes of Technology, Regional Engineering Colleges and		
I	ndian Institute of Managements	3.40	3.40
11 <b>. I</b>	anguage Development	2.17	***
12. S	scholarships	0.91	•••
	Total	108.00	37.83

NB: The expenditure figures indicated above are provisional. There may be slight variation when final accounts for the year 1985-86 are received,